

## CHILMARK

A Public Hearing is scheduled for December 6th, 2022 at 5:05PM at the Chilmark Select Board Meeting via remote participation on the Zoom Platform for proposed changes to the town Waterways Rules & Regulations. The Zoom link will be posted on December 2, 2022.

Copies of the proposed changes are available from the Harbor Master and Select Board. harbor@chilmarkma.gov nov4,1-t

## Jennifer Christy

From: Sent: To: Cc: Subject: Tim Carroll <townadministrator@chilmarkma.gov> Friday, October 28, 2022 3:43 PM Classified Ads (classifieds@mvgazette.com) Assistant Exec Sec; Jennifer Christy Legal Ad posting



## CHILMARK

A Public Hearing is scheduled for December 6<sup>th</sup> 2022 at 5:05 PM at the Chilmark Select Board Meeting via remote participation on the Zoom Platform for proposed changes to the town Waterways Rules & Regulations. The Zoom link will be posted on December 2, 2022. Copies of the proposed changes are available from the Harbor Master and Select Board. <u>harbor@chilmarkma.gov</u>

Run once please

## Tim Carroll

Town Administrator Town of Chilmark 508-645-2101 0 508-627-0034 M 508-645-2110 F